PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Giillbarco

PARTS LIST

FORE & AFT

ELECTRIC OIL OPERATED
ADJUSTABLE CAR LIFT

A-12M5A

16,000 LB CAPACITY

8,000 LB FRONT PLUNGER
8.000 LB REAR PLUNGER

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH STANDARD
CONTROL BOX

T13971

(CARRY AROUND COVER -AA
NOT SHOWN)

(SEE NOTE) J

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE

Fig. &

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part,

A-12M5A.max




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH
STANDARD CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST

Code No. Symbol

No, Reg. No, Dexription

A 2 R13424 Height Adapter

-] 1 K0D1914-50 Hex Hd, Balt 1** 8 x 2.1/2"

C 4 Qa10412.-01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4" -10 x 2-1/4"

D 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base

E 2 A13418 Forward Pickup Slide

F 2 KQ1902 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8"” 16 x 1"

L] 2 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8"

H 8 K01845 Hex Nut 1/2" 13"

4 4 K02208 Washer 1/2"

K 4 K88s31-01 Spacer

L 4 K06083-35 Set Scraw ¥/27 3 x 17

M 1 T13924 Carriags Assembty {Includes
PARS&T

N 1 R14468.01 Front Trench Cover Azsernbly

P 2 K885313 Carrisge Axle

R 4 KB8295 Carriage Wheel| Assambly

s 4 KE7240 Groove Pin 3/16" Dia. x 1-1/2”

T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldmant

U 1 R13470-07 Telescoping Post & Latch Asay.

v 1 N20234-01 Stationary Tuba Assembly

w 1 K88961-01 Automatic Lock Assembly {Includes
B UAY]

X 18 K88438 Shim

Y 2 KQ1908 Hex Hd. Solt 1/2” 13 x 1

2 1 R13415-04 Front Tranch Cover Assembiy

AA 2 R133556 Trench Cover (10 Ft.}

AA 3 RA133588 Trench Cover (12 Fu.)

AA 4 R13356 Trench Cover {14 Ft.)

AA 5 R13385 Tranch Cover {18 F1.)

88 1 T13818-01 Track Assembly (10 Fr.}

BB 1 T13818-02 Track Assembly {12 Ft,}

eg 1 T13818-03 Track Assernbiy {14 Ft.)

BB 1 T13918-04 Track Assembly {16 Ft.}

cec 1 T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{Ses Page 16}

Do 4 K89455 Washar

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

* 72 George Avenue
E ® e Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
i / / ~F 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER -AA

NOT SHOWN)
z

H
(SEE NOTE) J

NOTE— WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER

HH PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE.

T13972 Fig. &

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbo! Number and Name of Part,

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST {OPTIONAL)

Code No, Symbol
No, Raeg,  No, Dascription

R13424 Huight Adapter

KO1914-5¢ Hex Hd, Bolt 1'".8 x 2-1/2"
Q10412.01 Hax Hd, Belt 3/4" .10 x 2-1/4"
T13930-02 Forward Pickup Sase

Qi0977-03 Locknut 5/16" -18
K78378-48 Rall Pin /32 Dia, x 3/8"

A 2

B 1

c 4

D 1

E 2 R13418 Forward Pickup Slide

F 2 K01902 Hex Hd, Bolr 3/8" 16 x 1"

G 2 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8"

H 10 K01345 Hex Nut 1/2*-13"

J 4 K02208 Washer 1/2"

K 4 KEB8531-01 Spacer

L 4 K06083.35 Ser Screw 1/2 13 x 1"

M 1 T13924 Carriage Assembly {includes
PR S&T}

N 1 R13415.03 Front Trench Covar Assernbly

P 2 K885331 Carriage Ax!s

R 4 K8899% Carriage Whee! Astembly

S 4 KE7240 Groove Pin 3/16" Dia, x 1-1/2"

T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldment

] 1 R13470.07 Telescoping Post & Latch Assembly

" 1 N20234-D1 Stationary Tube Assernbly

w 1 K88961-01 Automatic Lock Assembly
{Includes B, U & V)

X 16 K88438 Shim

Y 2 K01509 Mex Hd, Bait 1/2" 13 x 1"

Z 1 R1341504 Frant Trench Cover Assambly

AL 2 R1N79 Trench Cover {10 Ft.)

aAp 3 R13179 Trench Cover {12 Ft)

AA 4 R13179 Trench Cover (14 Ft.)

AA 8§ R13178 Tranch Cover {16 Ft.)

BB t T1391801 Track Assemnbly (10 Ft.)

BB 1 T1391802 Track Assambly 112 Ft.)

g8 1 T13918.03 Track Assernbiy {14 Ft.)

BB 1 T1391804 Track Assembiy (16 Ft.)

cC 1 T13822.01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{Se¢ Page 16)

oD 2 KD2455 Lockwasher 1/2**

EE 1 N21T12.01 Sprocker Support

FF 1 KQ2128 Cotter Pin 1/8" Dia, x 1"

GG 1 Q10967-13 Clevis Pin 5/8" Dia, x 1-3/4"

HH 1 K90624 Sprocket

J 1 K89040-17 Chain {10 Ft.]

JJ 1 KES040-138 Chain (12 Fr.)

JJ 1 KB89040-19 Chain {14 Fr.)

JJ 1 ¥.89040-2¢ Chain (16 Ft,}

KK 1 K78378-39 Roll Pin 3/16"* Dia, x 1.3/8"

LL 4 K89459 Washer

MM 1 K004 Anchor Rod Assenbly

1
1

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


STANDARD CONTROL BOX AND RATCHET CuP

r
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE : %
72 George Avenue G S
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 B
—_—
570-822-6720 800-822-6720 T
www.panzittasales.com
T11902 Fig. 7
Na. Symboi
Code Req. No. Dascription
A 2 K03782 Hax. Hd. Boit 5/16"-18 x 1:3/4"
B 1 N20309 Lever Assembly
[ 1 R14470 Ratchet Cup
D ] R13489-01 Mounting Sracket (R. H.} i
E 1 R1348902 Maunting Bracket L. H.)
F -] KB0521-24 Seif Tapping Screw 14 - 5/8"
G -] Ke6a71 Flat Washer
H & K05287 Hex. Hd. Bolt 1/47-20x 1/2”
J 1 TO9513 Control Box Assembly {See page 17)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.
A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


EXTENDED CONTROL BOX

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

T13968

Fig. 8

Cods No. Symbol
No. Req. No.

“MDPZTrACIONMMOODND

A16171-01
T13872-M
K05287
K01802
N21456-01
K20615
KO0616
KO07566
K90618
KD2206
K50775
KO1943
N21768
N21717.02
K43948
KQ1941

(=] 8]

B . P N S,
(SR Nhﬂl

Description

Ratchet Handle

Extension Box Cover

Hax Hd, Bolt 1/4” -20 x 1/2"

Hex Hd, Balt 3/8" -16 x 1

Bearing Mounting Bracke:
ket

Split Taper Bushing

Hex Hd, Bolt 5/18”-18x 1"

Pillow Block

Flat Washer 3/8"

Lockwasher 3/8™

Hax Nyt 3/8" -18

-Support Brackat

Sprocxet Shaft Assembly
Lockwasher 1/4"
Hex Nut 1/4" .20

Code No. Symbol
No. Req. Ne,

u 1 K90607

v 1 N21460

w 1 N21T14

X ] K78378-39
Y 1 N17706-40
F4 1 N21474
AA 1 NZ1470
[:1:] 2 Q10033-69
cc 1 K90609
00 6 K81038-24
EE 1 T09499-05
FF 1 TO9513

GG & KE68T1

HH 8§ K60521.24
i) 1 T39499-06

Description

Stop Weldment

Ratchet Support Bar

Handle Holder Assembly

Roil Pin 3/16" Dis. x 1-3/8"
Flanged Baaring

Ratchet Support Weldment
Ratchet Support Assembly
{Includes ¥ & Z)

Socket Hd, Cap Screw 1/4° .20 x 3/4”
Pivot Block

Speed Nut 1/4" .20

Side Panet Waldment {A,H.)
Contral Box Assembly

{Sea Page17)

Flat Washer

Self Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8"
Side Panel Wetdment [L.H.)

IMPORTANT: Specify Mode! and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Narme of Part,

A-12M5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


REAR TRENCH BOX AND AXLE SUPPORTS

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

R16282 Fig. 9
No. Symbal No. Symbol
Code Raq. No, Dexcription Code Req. Na, Dascription
A 2 R13177 Axle Support N 2 R16249 Tranch Box Cover Assembly {Includes
8 6 KO1943 Hex Nut 3/8°-18 WEX)
c -] K01802 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8" -16 x 1" 4 4 K8B84£1 Hinge Door Top Member
0] 1 T13829 Axle Support Bearn R 8 1009848 Flat Hd. Socket Scraw 3/8" -16 x J/4”
E 4 Q10412-01 Hex Hd, Holt 3/4" -10 x 2-1/4" s 1 T13927 Rear Cylinder Tranch Box Weldment
F 2 KO150%9 Hex Hd, Bolt 1/2"-13 x 1" T 4 KO1945 Hex Nut 1/2°-13
G 1 R13471-01 Telescoping Post & Latch Assembly 9] 4 KO6083-35 Set Screw 1/27-13 x 1"
H 1 R16245-01 Stationary Tube Assernbly v Not Aveilatie on thigilft
J 1 K88955-01 Automatic Lock Assemnbly {Includes w 4 Q1015003 Self Tapping Screw $£8-32 x 3/8"
G & H} X 1 KB6779-01 Wear Srip
K 2 K78378-48 Roll Pin §/32" Dia, x 3/4" Y 1 T13922.02 Plungar & Cylinder Assembly
L 2 KB8844501 Door Closer {See Page 16)
M 1 TN 7 Rear Box & Door Assembly {Includes

N, P, A & §}

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Coda No
No. Reg
1
1
A 1
A 1
B 1
a t
C 2
D 2
E 18
F 2
G 12
H 2
J 2
K 2
L 2
M 2

. Symbual

No.

T13922-M1
T13922.Q2
T13919-G1
T13818-G2
Tt3912-G2
T13312-G3
T13911-02
K93210-02
Q10034-82
71391501
Q10034-28
N21812-G1
K93211
K§2328
Q10069-30
K34152

Description

Plunger & Cylinder Assy. [Front)
Plunger & Cylinder Assy. (Rear)

Cvlinder Assembiy (Front)
Cylinder Assembly {Rear)
Plunger Assembly (Front)
Plunger Assambiy (Fisar)
Upper Bearing

Felt Wiper

Soc, Hd, Boly 142713 x 2"
Wipar Retainer

Soc, Hd, Bolt 3/8" -16 x 3/4"
Ajr Vent

Wiper

Seal

Q-Ring

Seal Kit {Inciudes D,J,K & L)

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY. OR
CYLINDER ASSY, SPECIFY SYMBOL NO,
ALSO CODE LETTER
STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER,

AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNTING—

BRACKETS ONLY ON
REAR CYLINDER

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

R16283

A-12M5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

SEE PAGES 13 & 14 FOR CONTROL BOX LOCATION

/
[ [ ] [ ]
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE /// / /
(L K J H 6|
l

R14468
No. Symboi No. Symbol
Caode Req, Na, Description Code Req. No. Description

A 4 N19602 Qil Cantral Handle K 1 F11494-20 Nippla 1-1/4" x 2-1/4"

8 1 N21383 Indicator Plata L 1 K.03608-24 Elbow 1-1/4'" x 450

c 4 K13758 U-Baolt 1/4" M 1 /13500 Oil Vaive & Tee Assambly
D 8 K01841 Hex Nut 1/4"-20 fincludes G, H, J, K & L}
E 2 K81038-24 Speed Nut 1/4"-20 N 1 R13439 Oil Vaive & Tee Assembly
F 1 TOg511 Cantrol Box {includes G, H & J}

G 2 £02309A01 Toe 1-1/4" P 2 K11081 Round Hd. Screw 1/4"-20 x §/8”
H 4 R14487 Qil Vaive {see page 18, Fig. 1} ] 1 RA14465 Cover

4 R1149-5) Nipple 1-1/4" x 1-5/8"

J
IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Nurnber of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


N20339

OIL VALVE

72 George Avenue

www.panzittasales.com

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

NISS2S
/ OIL VALVE SHAFT

& MANDREL ASSEM.

N19830-02
VALVE HANDOLE
COVER

Nip&28
VALVE SPRING

Q0729 - 01
SHEAR-PROOF PIN
I/7BDIA X {=t/2"

4 :

— K82287-24

-1
l-ll_-'--l_‘"- >
LA
f )
T \ IJ\ “‘i ]
NI9596 —]
OIL VALVE / N
(SEE FIG 2} —

SETSCREW SELF LOCKING

10-32UNF X 1/4°

\ K89524

HANOLE STOP

FLOOR CONTROL

FIG |

STEM

KQIS42(3 REQ'D}

¢ .

HEX NUT 5/|s-|a\ﬁ_ '

h :

FIG. 2

COMPLETE OIL VYALVE
ASSEMBLY RI4467

NOTEt THE OIL VALVE REPAIR KIT K34i24 |S TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMBLING YALVE STEM & MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO

SHEAR-PROOF PIN. (NOTE :. FOR VALVE STEMS & MANDRELS WHICH
ARE ALREADY PINRED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDEDL

NiS633-03
SEAL KIT

NIS598-53(3 REC'D)
HEX HOD. BOLT
8/16-18 X 2-3/4°

NI9¢33-02
SALL

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OiL VALVE NI9S08&

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
AHE 010102 THRU AHE 030102
(WITH COMM. SHEARING PUMP)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Nurnber of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12M5A.max



Code
Ng.

m I

V2Z2Z2IrXA-CITO0oMNMmMmOoo0O

N<XXE<C- »3

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ELECTRIC OIL POWER UNIT FOR MODELS
AHE 010102 THRU AHE 030102 PARTS
(WITH COMM. SHEARING PUMP)

No. Symbol

—_ e B = s R — B o 1]
m
0

JE

BB o e el e A R B =

No.

KO1903
K50775
K06776-01
K05287
K80773
N21737.01
K89450
KQ7816
KB89451
R14504-01
R14504-02
K80521-24
K02206
TOBB33-77
70883378
T08833-83
N2G302-01

R14502
N20382-01

Q10837-10
R11494-24
KE6871
KB9445
K62381
R11484-25
K12176
N20344
N21737.02
Rt6116
K32309C02
KD2455
K31909
R11532-73
K0z2286
K&1580
KB9036
T11927-01
T11927-03
N20383
K89553
K08350
K03239
K83676
K83674
N16599-35

Description

Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4"
Lockwasher 3/8"

Cross 1-1/4”

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4 .20 x 1/2"
Lockwasher 1/4*

Suction Flange

Relief Pipe 1"

Nipple 1" x 2-1/2”

Return Pipe 1-1/4"

Tank Cover (60 Gal.}

Tank Cover (170 Gal.)

Hex Hd, Self Tapping Screw =14 x 5/8"
Flat Washer 3/8"

Motor 7 1/2 HP, 230/460V, 60 CY, 3 PH
Motor 7 1/2 HP, 200V, 60 CY, 3 PH
Motor 7 1/2 HP, 230V, B0 CY, 1 PH
Relief Valve { For Replacement Farts
See Page 21}

Coupling Guard

Coupling {For Replacement Parts, See
Page 22)

Hex Reducing Bushing 1-1/4"" to 1*"
Nipple 1-1/4" x 2.1/2"

Flat Washer

Gear Pump

Street Elbow 1-1/4" x 90°

Nipple 1-1/4" x 2"

Union 1-1/4"

Fiiter Cover

Suction Flange

Pump Mounting Plate

Pipe Pug 1-1/4"

L.ockwasher 1/2'

Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2 13 x 1"

Suction Pipe 1-1/4" x 37"

Pipe Plug 2"

Hex Reducing Bushing 2* to 1-1/4"
Suction Element

Tank (60 Gal.)

Tank (170 Gal.}

Air Breather {Twist Type}

Pump Step Key

Hax Hd. Bolt 3/8” -16 x 2-1/4"

Hex Hd. Bolt 5/18" -18 x 1-1/2"
Spacer

Rubber Mount

‘Washer

A-12M5A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


RELIEF VALVE

ARISS

AN

N20342

z8
4

m >

rRAR-IoTmMmoO

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

No.

=
L. ]
&

e A T Y

Symbal
No.

N20302.02
N2Q302-03
N20302-04
nN20302-05
N20302-06
N20302.07
N20302-08
N20302-08
N20302-10
K48864

N165698-72

A-12M5A.max

Description

Bady

Cap
Adjusting Screw
Retainer
Gasket
Locknut
Piston
Spring
Stop Ring
Groove Pin
Flat Washer



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


COUPLING

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

I B

N

1.25 DIA ?
B T : t— 13800

'

KEYWAY/ : \—
25 12 KEYWAY

N
2

3l x 16
N20388
Code No. Symbol
No, Req. No, Dascription
A 1 N20382.03 Flange 1-1/4" Bore
B i N20382-02 Sleeve
C 1 N20382-04

Flange 1-3/8" Bore

A-12M5A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


